FORM PTO-1594 (modified) RECOF EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF (Rev. 6-93) **COMMERCE** DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101809534 Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ICSA, Inc. **TruSecure Corporation** Individual(s) citizenship: Internal Address: Street Address: Association 13650 Dulles Technology Drive General Partnership of:
Limited Partnership of: City: Herndon State: VA ZIP: 20171 X Corporation-State: Delawar Individual(s) citizenship: ___ Association Other: __ General Partnership of: _____ _ Limited Partnership of: _____ X__ Corporation-State: Delaware Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No Other: 3. Nature of conveyance: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: N/A? (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? N/A? Merger Security Agreement _X _ Change of Name Other: ____ Execution Date: 23 October 2000 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Trademark Application No.(s) 4. A. 75/490,374 75/914,251 2.252,948 2,424,199 75/929,813 2,334,026 2,446,271 75/731,561 2,304,939 75/731,562 75/979,893 75/914,250 2,379,026 Additional numbers attached? No Total number of applications and registrations Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. 5. involved: concerning document should be mailed: 13 Henry N. Wixon, Esq. Name: Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP Street Address: 1455 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW City: Washington, D.C. ZIP: 20004 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41).....\$ 40.00 ____ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 08-0219 8. 08/10/2001 ANNED1 00000208 080219 75490374 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit 40.00 CH 01 FC:481 account) FC:482 300.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Signature: Name of Person Signifig: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ICSA, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ICSA, INC." TO "TRUSECURE CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2000, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0755602

DATE: 10-26-00

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002345 FRAME: 0295

2702585 8100

001536249

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF
ICSA, INC.

(Changing Name to TruSecure Corporation)

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

ICSA, Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

The Board of Directors of the Corporation, at a meeting duly called, duly adopted resolutions pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, setting forth an amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and declaring said amendment to be advisable. The stockholders of the Corporation duly approved said proposed amendment by written consent in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. The resolution setting forth the amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be and hereby is amended by deleting Article First in its entirety and substituting therefor the following:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is: TruSecure Corporation"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its Senior Vice President & Chief Financial Officer this 23 day of October, 2000.

ICSA, INC.

By:

RECORDED: 07/25/2001

Senior Vice President & Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 002345 FRAME: 0296